	 55
EMC Technology offers low and high power RF resistors
including surface mount chips, tab & cover chips, flange
mounted and rod types. These resistors are available
with Alumina, AlN, BeO and CVD substrate materials.
Some devices use a tuned circuit design to minimize
parasitic capacitance across their usable frequency
bands. Most devices are available in a wide range of

Solderable Terminals See Plating Option
Environment Meets applicable sections of MIL-PRF-55342
Part Numbering Code
Power Rating and Derating
	 57
Surface Mount
Product Information
Power Resistance
Substrate Capacitance
L W H Part
Series #
Watt Range mm   [inches]
2 10-250 Alumina 0.10 3.05 [0.120] 1.52 [0.060] 0.38 [0.015] 81 8004B*
5 25-200 Alumina 0.10 5.08 [0.200] 2.54 [0.100] 1.02 [0.040] 81 8002B*
5 25-200 AlN 0.27 5.08 [0.200] 2.54 [0.100] 1.02 [0.040] 81 7001B*
5 2.5-200 BeO 0.80 5.08 [0.200] 2.54 [0.100] 1.02 [0.040] 81 3001B*
6 5-150 BeO /1 5.08 [0.200] 5.08 [0.200] 1.02 [0.040] 81 3002Bv
8 3-200 BeO 0.66 6.35 [0.250] 6.35 [0.250] 1.57 [0.062] 81 3012B*
8 5-75 BeO 0.85 5.84 [0.230] 8.89 [0.350] 1.02 [0.040] 81 3005B*
8 3-200 BeO 1.00 6.35 [0.250] 6.35 [0.250] 1.02 [0.040] 81 3003B*
10 10-300 AlN /1 5.08 [0.200] 2.54 [0.100] 1.02 [0.040] 81 7031*
10 15-400 BeO 0.10 5.08 [0.200] 2.54 [0.100] 1.02 [0.040] 81 3031*
10 7-250 BeO 1.33 9.53 [0.375] 6.35 [0.250] 1.02 [0.040] 81 3006B*
10 5-200 BeO 0.80 5.08 [0.200] 2.54 [0.100] 1.02 [0.040] 81 3001A*
10 10-300 AlN 0.10 5.08 [0.200] 2.54 [0.100] 1.02 [0.040] 81 7031
12 5-250 BeO 1.64 9.53 [0.375] 9.53 [0.375] 1.02 [0.040] 81 3008B*
15 5-150 BeO /1 5.08 [0.200] 5.08 [0.200] 1.02 [0.040] 81 3002A*
20 15-300 AlN 1.50 9.53 [0.375] 6.35 [0.250] 1.02 [0.040] 81 7042
20 5-75 BeO 6.00 6.35 [0.250] 6.35 [0.250] 1.02 [0.040] 81 3039*
20 7-250 BeO 1.50 9.53 [0.375] 6.35 [0.250] 1.02 [0.040] 81 3032*
30 5-120 BeO 0.85 5.84 [0.230] 8.89 [0.350] 1.02 [0.040] 81 3005A*
50 5-200 AlN /1 9.53 [0.375] 9.53 [0.375] 1.02 [0.040] 81 7028*
50 10-400 BeO 1.35 17.78 [0.700] 8.89 [0.350] 1.52 [0.060] 81 3036*
50 5-120 BeO 1.00 6.35 [0.250] 6.35 [0.250] 1.02 [0.040] 81 3003A*
100 12-400 BeO 4.48 25.40 [1.000] 25.40 [1.000] 1.52 [0.060] 81 3011B*
150 7-250 BeO 1.33 9.53 [0.375] 6.35 [0.250] 1.02 [0.040] 81 3006A*
250 5-200 BeO /1 9.53 [0.375] 9.53 [0.375] 1.02 [0.040] 81 3028*
800 12-400 BeO 4.48 25.40 [1.000] 25.40 [1.000] 1.52 [0.060] 81 3011A*
Peak power is typically 10 times the max power rating with a 1% duty cycle and 10 microsecond pulse width.
/1 Varies by resistance value within the range. Call the Sales department for more information.

capacitance to ground. Packaging options are tray or tape & reel.
All devices are available RoHS compliant.
Part Numbering Code
Power Rating and Derating
For “I min” and Tw dimensions see data sheet on website.
	 59
Tab & Cover
Product Information
Power Resistance
Substrate Capacitance
L W H Part
Series #
Watt Range mm   [inches]
10 10-250 AlN 0.57 5.08 [0.200] 2.54 [0.100] 2.16 [0.085] 81 7008TC  /1
10 10-250 AlN /5 5.08 [0.200] 2.54 [0.100] 2.16 [0.085] 81 7006TC  /2
10 5-200 BeO 0.80 5.08 [0.200] 2.54 [0.100] 2.29 [0.090] 81 3001TC*
15 5-150 BeO 1.00 5.08 [0.200] 5.08 [0.200] 2.16 [0.085] 81 3002TC*
20 3-250 BeO 1.00 6.35 [0.250] 6.35 [0.250] 2.67 [0.105] 81 3012TC*
30 10-400 BeO 0.50 6.35 [0.250] 6.35 [0.250] 2.16 [0.085] 81 3034TC*
40 10-250 AlN 0.52 6.35 [0.250] 6.35 [0.250] 2.16 [0.085] 81 7108TC  /3
40 10-250 AlN 0.25 5.84 [0.250] 8.89 {0.350] 2.16 [0.085] 81 7107TC  /4
40 9-300 BeO 0.50 6.35 [0.250] 8.89 {0.350] 2.16 [0.085] 81 3035TC*
50 5-200 AlN 0.45 6.35 [0.250] 9.53 [0.375] 2.16 [0.085] 81 7109TC*
50 5-120 BeO 1.00 6.35 [0.250] 6.35 [0.250] 2.16 [0.085] 81 3003TC*
60 5-200 BeO 0.70 6.35 [0.250] 9.53 [0.375] 1.02 [0.040] 81 3033TC*
100 14-250 AlN 1.50 9.53 [0.375] 6.35 [0.250] 2.16 [0.085] 81 7043TC
150 7-250 AlN 1.38 9.53 [0.375] 6.35 [0.250] 2.16 [0.085] 81 7021TC*
150 12-400 BeO 0.50 9.53 [0.375] 6.35 [0.250] 2.67 [0.105] 81 3075TC*
150 7-250 BeO 1.33 9.53 [0.375] 6.35 [0.250] 2.16 [0.085] 81 3006TC*
200 10-250 AlN 1.40 9.53 [0.375] 9.53 [0.375] 2.16 [0.085] 81 7110TC*
250 10-350 BeO 1.00 9.53 [0.375] 9.53 [0.375] 2.67 [0.105] 81 3076TC*
250 5-250 BeO 1.64 9.53 [0.375] 9.53 [0.375] 2.16 [0.085] 81 3008TC*
400 5-200 BeO 3.25 12.70 [0.500] 12.70 [0.500] 2.16 [0.085] 81 3074TC*
500 10-400 BeO 1.50 12.70 [0.500] 12.70 [0.500] 2.16 [0.085] 81 3123TC*
500 10-400 BeO 1.50 12.70 [0.500] 12.70 [0.500] 1.02 [0.040] 81 3027TC*
/1 & /2  Slightly different specifications
/3 & /4  Slightly different body size and lead length
Peak power is typically 10 times the max power rating with a 1% duty cycle and 10 microsecond pulse width.
Capacitance is parallel and measured to 2.7 GHz.

traditionally have a thin film resistor while the 5XXX designs, use a thick
film resistor.
Part Numbering Code
Power Rating and Derating
Specifications
Standard Resistance 50 & 100 Ohms ±5%
Resistance Range 4 to 400 Ohms
Power 10 to 800 Watts
Power Rating 100% @ 100°C
Derates to 0% @ 150°C
Operating Temperature -55°C to 150°C
Substrate BeO or AlN
Resistor Thin or Thick Film
Tab Contact Beryllium Copper
Cover Alumina
Mounting Flange Copper, Nickel Plated
	 61
Figure 4 Figure 5 Figure 6
Figure 7
Figure 10
Figure 8
Figure 11
Figure 9
Figure 12
Flange
Mechanical Outlines
	 62
Flange
Product Information
Power Resistance
Substrate Capacitance
L W H Part
Series #
Figure
#
Watt Range mm   [inches]
10 5-200 BeO 0.80 5.08 [0.200] 12.70 [0.500] 3.81 [0.150] 31 1008* 2
10 5-200 BeO 0.80 5.08 [0.200] 7.62 [0.300] 3.81 [0.150] 31 1006* 1
10 25-250 BeO 1.30 7.62 [0.300] 5.08 [0.200] 4.06 [0.160] 5318 XXX,5 1
20 10-250 AlN 0.80 5.08 [0.200] 12.70 [0.500] 3.81 [0.150] 31 7008* 1
20 10-250 AlN 0.57 5.08 [0.200] 7.62 [0.300] 3.81 [0.150] 31 7006* 1
20 10-400 BeO 0.20 6.35 [0.250] 13.08 [0.515] 4.32 [0.170] 31 1094* 3
20 10-150 BeO 1.00 6.35 [0.250] 20.83 [0.820] 5.97 [0.235] 31 1010* 7
20 3-250 BeO 0.60 6.35 [0.250] 13.08 [0.515] 4.06 [0.160] 31 1009* 3
20 3-250 BeO 0.60 6.35 [0.250] 13.08 [0.515] 4.06 [0.160] 31 1001* 3
25 25-250 BeO 2.50 12.70 [0.500] 6.48 [0.255] 4.32 [0.170] 5310 XXX,5 2
25 25-250 BeO 2.00 13.08 [0.515] 6.35 [0.250] 4.06 [0.160] 5326 XXX,5 2
30 10-400 BeO 0.50 6.35 [0.250] 13.08 [0.515] 3.56 [0.140] 31 1034* 5
40 5-300 AlN 0.80 6.35 [0.250] 13.08 [0.515] 3.81 [0.150] 31 7108* 3
40 10-250 AlN 0.25 5.84 [0.250] 20.32 [0.800] 3.81 [0.150] 31 7107* 6
40 10-400 BeO 0.50 6.35 [0.250] 13.08 [0.515] 3.56 [0.140] 31 1089* 3
40 9-300 BeO 0.50 5.84 [0.230] 20.32 [0.800] 3.81 [0.150] 31 1035* 6
40 9-300 BeO 0.50 5.84 [0.230] 20.32 [0.800] 3.81 [0.150] 31 1007* 6
40 25-250 BeO 3.40 20.32 [0.800] 5.84 [0.230] 4.06 [0.160] 5654 XXX,5 6
50 5-300 AlN 0.45 6.48 [0.255] 19.99 [0.787] 3.56 [0.140] 31 7109* 7
60 5-200 BeO 0.70 6.48 [0.255] 19.99 [0.787] 3.56 [0.140] 31 1033* 7
75 7-250 BeO 0.50 9.53 [0.375] 20.83 [0.820] 5.97 [0.235] 31 1002* 4
150 7-1000 BeO 0.8 9.52 [0.375] 14.30 [0.563] 4.32 [0.170] 31 1125* 5
150 7-250 AlN 2.25 9.53 [0.375] 22.10 [0.870] 4.32 [0.170] 31 7021* 9
150 12-400 BeO 0.50 9.53 [0.375] 22.10 [0.870] 4.32 [0.170] 31 1075* 9
150 7-1000 BeO 0.80 9.53 [0.375] 22.10 [0.870] 4.32 [0.170] 31 1021 9
150 7-250 BeO 1.33 9.53 [0.375] 22.10 [0.870] 3.81 [0.150] 31 1003* 9
150 5-600 BeO /1 5.84 [0.230] 20.32 [0.800] 3.81 [0.150] 31 1086* 9
150 25-250 BeO 3.80 22.23 [0.875] 9.53 [0.375] 4.32 [0.170] 5308 XXX,5 9
200 10-350 AlN 1.40 9.53 [0.375] 24.77 [0.975] 5.46 [0.215] 31 7110* 8
250 10-350 BeO 1.00 9.53 [0.375] 24.77 [0.975] 5.46 [0.215] 31 1098* 8 /2
250 10-350 BeO 1.00 9.53 [0.375] 24.77 [0.975] 5.46 [0.215] 31 1076* 8
250 5-150 BeO 2.00 24.77 [0.975] 9.53 [0.375] 7.11 [0.280] 31 1059 8
250 5-250 BeO 1.64 9.53 [0.375] 24.77 [0.975] 5.46 [0.215] 31 1004* 8
250 25-250 BeO 4.30 24.77 [0.975] 9.53 [0.375] 5.21 [0.205] 5660 XXX,5 8